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To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the lilinois Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140), the Better Government Association
requests your government body's annual payroll as of today's date. This request includes, but is not
limited to, the following information:

- Last name

- First name

- Middle name (or initial, if available)
- Suffix {e.g. Jr., if available)

- Title

- Department

- Salary

- Start date

Records should include a current listing of all annual salaries for every employee (not year-to-date pay).
Please provide hourly rates only for employees who are paid as such. Please include any and all elected
officials as well.

Please provide these records electronically in a spreadsheet or delimited text format (such as an Excel
file, xlsx, xls, csv or txt file extensions). Please do not respond with paper, scanned/photocopied or pdf
documents if at all avoidable. (Section

6{a} of the lllinois Freedom of Information Act states: "When a person requests a copy of a record
maintained in an electronic format, the public body shall furnish it in the electronic format specified by
the requester, if feasible.")

Finally, please respond by replying directly to this email with the requested files attached.

The Better Government Association is a nonprofit, journalism organization based in Chicago. This is for a
possible news story. As such, | ask that any fees be waived as law allows.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions about this request or seek clarification in
any way. Thank you, in advance, for your assistance in fulfilling this request as soon as possible.

Your help is truly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jared Rutecki

Better Government Association

312-821-9032

#SaukVillage#
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Report Criteria:
Employee.Job Class = ACTIVE
Employee.Emp No = {<>} 10520

Name Hire Date Department Job Position Status Payroll Type Hourly Rate Annual Wage
BARTNICKI, MICHAEL 11/08/06 0O01-ADMINISTRATION Administative Clerk FULL TIME Hourly 241300 50,190.40
JACKSON, TREY 09/07/16 001-ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNTANT PART TIME Hourly 23.0769 24,000.00
JASINSKI, SHERRY A 04/15/98 001-ADMINISTRATION Comm.Devlp.Director FULL TIME Salary 33.4269 69,528.03
RAO,MOHAN 12/30110 001-ADMINISTRATION Finance Director FULL TIME Salary 41.1450 85,581.56
STEFFENS, BEVERLY 06/14/04 001-ADMINISTRATION Administative Clerk PART TIME Hourly 19.2308 20,000.00
WAGNER, CYNTHIA A 05/01/00 001-ADMINISTRATION Administative Clerk FULL TIME Hourly 241300 50,190.40
AGUAYQ, RICHARD B 04/04/05 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.9965 76,952.77
BROWN, SETHC. 01/09/06 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.2716 75,444.72
BUGAJSKI, MARK 06/23/08 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.27186 75,444.72
EVANS Ill, JACK L. 07/02/98 004-POLICE Police Sergeant FULL TIME Hourly 40.6963 84,648.10
FREDERICKSEN, CHAD A 0211113 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 322473 67,074.46
GROSSMAN, ROBERT 03/27/98 004-POLICE Police Sergeant FULL TIME Hourly 40.6962 84,648.05
HUFNAGL, MICHAEL 01/08/07 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.2716 75,444.72
KOWALSKI, ROBERT J. 09/14/15 004-POLICE Police Chief FULL TIME Salary 504808 105,000.00
LANGAN, SCOTT 03/30/03 004-POLICE Police Sergeant FULL TIME Hourly 40.6963 84,648.10
LUKE, GARY 10/08/07 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 362714 75,444.48
MELNYCZENKQ, DAVID 01/05/09 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.2716 75,444.72
MIESZCZAK, CHRISTOPHER J 03/23/01 004-POLICE Police Sergeant FULL TIME Hourly 40.6963 84,648.10
MORRIS, JOSHUA 01/09/06 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.2714 75,444.48
MUELLER, CHRISTOPHER 03/20/03 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 36.9966 76,952.72
O'BRINE, JAMES 1212/03 004-POLICE Crossing Guard PART TIME Hourly 10.0000 5,200.00
SAILSBERY, REBECCA R 04/21/93 004-POLICE Police Sergeant FULL TIME Hourly 41.5101 86,341.01
SASSANO, RYAN 05/06/13 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 30.9069 64,286.14
SIMPSON, HUGH 09/15/05 004-POLICE Crossing Guard PART TIME Hourly 10.0000 5,200.00
SKRUPSKYY, VOLODYMYR 01/11/16 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 28.2200 58,697.60
TOLBERT-HUSSEY, BROOKE J 03/25/15 004-POLICE RECORDS CLERK PART TIME Hourly 17.3000 17,992.00
TOMALIS, RONALD 05/06/13 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 30.9069 64,286.14
VAUGHAN, ANDREW M 09/29113 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 30.9069 64,286.14
WELCH, NICOLE M 08/24/15 004-POLICE SENIOR RECORDS SPEC FULL TIME Hourly 23.0769 48,000.00
WHITE ill, FRANK G 02/11/13 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 322473 67,074 46
ZYLIUS, MATTHEW J 05/16116 004-POLICE Police Officer FULL TIME Hourly 28.2200 58,697.60
BAKER, JASON 06/03/99 005-WATER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
COCK, ERIC STEVEN 08/02/99 005-WATER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
EIERMANN, MICHAEL A 01/21/08 005-WATER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
HOWARD, RODSHELL 07/23/07 OO5-WATER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
RICH, JOHNT 11/23/15 O0S5-WATER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 222240 46,225.92
VEHRS, ALLENT 01/31/00 Q05-WATER Public Works Foreman FULL TIME Hourly 30.7800 64,022.40
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BARRETT, STEPHEN A. 05/21/07 008-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 12.7500 13,260.00
BOQTH, SCOTT A. 03/03/09 O06-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 12.7500 13,260.00
DANIELS, QUINNEST D. 08/26/11 008-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
LUTHER, DOUG A 05/23/90 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 10.7500 11,180.00
LUTHER, ERIC M 11/25/14 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 9.2500 9,620.00
LUTHER, KEVIN A 06/06/13 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 9.2500 9,620.00
MCCULLEY, TYLER JORDAN 03/01/16 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
MYERS, EDWARD P 09/01/71 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 16.7500 17.420.00
MYERS, PAULE. 04/02/97 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 12.7500 13.260.00
RAMAEKER, CCD! 05/13M10 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 10.0000 10,400.00
STEARNS, BRIAN 07/31/12 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 12.7500 13,260.00
STEWART, WILLIAM 12/20M12 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
STOFFREGEN, ALAN 02/03/03 006-FIRE Fire Chief FULL TIME Salary 33.7824 70,267.39
SYNOWIEC, DENNIS J 04/01/78 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 14.7500 15,340.00
TOLBERT-HUSSEY, BROOKE J 08/01/16 006-FIRE Administative Clerk PART TIME Hourly 17.3000 17,992.00
TURNER, STEVEN A 01/18/16 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
WHITE, JEROME 12/0715 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
WILLIAMS, WILLIE J 01/1117 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
WOLAK, RYAN J 12/17/114 006-FIRE Firefighter PART TIME Hourly 8.2500 8,580.00
HICKS, ROBYN 12/09M13 007-PKS&PL Parks & Recreation PART TIME Hourly 10.0000 10,400.00
DOBRZENIECKI, SUSAN M 09/08/03 008-COMMUNITY DEVELF INSPECTCR FULL TIME Hourly 27.3600 56,908.80
BOOTH, SCOTT 07/18/16 009-SEWER Summer Worker PART TIME Hourly 12.0000 12,480.00
BROWN, DAMON 05/03/16 009-SEWER Summer Worker PART TIME Hourly 12.0000 12,480.00
HOLMES, VAUGHNZAL L 04/11/16 009-SEWER Summer Worker PART TIME Hourly 12.0000 12,480.00
MAREVKA, DONALD A. 03/26/07 009-SEWER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
OVEROCKER, DAVID L 10/19/98 009-SEWER Public Works Foreman FULL TIME Hourly 30.7800 64,022.40
REDMCND, JAMES E 04/11/16 009-SEWER Summer Worker PART TIME Hourly 12.0000 12,480.00
VEHRS, JEFFREY A. 05/28/02 009-SEWER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
VESPER, MARIO A 06/05/06 009-SEWER Field Worker FULL TIME Hourly 27.7700 57,761.60
WELLER, KEVIN 09/21/87 009-SEWER Public Works Directo FULL TIME Salary 40.9130 85,099.02
BURGESS, DERRICK N 06/13/06 011-ELECTED OFFICIAL Trustee ELECTED Hourly 125.0000 7,500.00
HANKS, DAVID 11/0712 011-ELECTED OFFICIAL Mayor ELECTED Salary 19.2308 20,000.03
JONES, KELVIN 05/12/15 O011-ELLECTED OFFICIAL Trustee ELECTED Hourly 125.0000 7.500.00
MYERS, ED 05/12/09 O11-ELECTED QOFFICIAL Trustee ELECTED Hourly 125.0000 7,500.00
TATES, CECIAL L 05/12115 0O11-ELECTED OFFICIAL Trustee ELECTED Hourly 125.0000 7,500.00
WASHINGTON, LYNDA G 05/14M13 011-ELECTED OFFICIAL Trustee ELECTED Hourly 125.0000 7,500.00
WILLIAMS, DEBRA L 05/12/09 011-ELECTED OFFICIAL Village Clerk ELECTED Hourly 16.3462 17,000.00
WILLIAMS, ROSIE 05/10/05 011-ELECTED OFFICIAL Trustee ELECTED Hourly 125.0000 7,500.00
DAPICE, SHANNON | 09/12/11 012-ESDA ESDA PART TIME Hourly 8.5000 8,840.00
ROY, JORDANT 10/01/15 012-ESDA ESDA PART TIME Hourly 6.7500 7,0260.00
VAVRIK, ALLEN G 07/11/08 012-ESDA ESDA PART TIME Hourly 9.0000 §,360.00
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